2623 Written Answers

foren Ao & T W
WAAR) (F) S

(@) st § St v wete o g

4 Ty gqvEd ¥ safag 30

() g wEw Ao @R T
TUTAHY  ANT-9¢d 9T TG &Y S0 |

{[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(SHRI BHAGWAT JHA tA.ZAD)

(a) Yes, Sir.
(b) The issues raised in the memaron-
dum concern the State Gotvemmem.

(c) The information is being. collected and will be laid on the Table of the House in due course.}

RePORT OF THE TEAM OF THE INTERNA-
’ TIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FPORTS
AND RBOURS

~827. SHRI CHITTA BASU
SHRI M. K. MOHTA

SHRI C. ACHUTHA MENON:

Will the Minister of TRANSPORT AND 'SHIPPING be pleased to refer toithe reply to Unstarred Question No. 535 given in the Rajya Sabha on the gist July,
1968 and state :

fa) whether a team of foreign experts sent by the Interpational Association of Ports and Harbpurs has submitted
1tg report ;

(b) if so, what are the details thereof ;
and

(c) the steps taken or contemfolated to be taken thereon ?

THE MINISTER OF TRANSPORT
AND SHIPPING (PROF. V. K. R. V.
RAO) : (a) Yes, ST

(b) Copies of the |IReport have already
been placed in the| Parliament Library
[See Appendix LXVI, Annexure No. 65]

(c) Al the gencral recommendations contained in the Report have been examined and the action taken, or proposed to be taken, by Governmc?; there on is set out

i

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

f

to Questions 2624

st wTrEa | in the enclosed statement, In addition to

these recommendations, the Report contains somc observations and findings on individual ports. These have been brought to the notice of the port authorities concerned for appropriate action and the progress made in this regard would be reviewed by Government from time to time.

PuBLicaTiON OF CENSUS ATLAS

828. SHRI M. V. BHADRAM :
SHRI C. ACHUTHA MEMON :

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state

(a) whether the publication of the remaining ten volumes of the Census Altlas Projects is likely be delayed ;

(b) if so, what are the reasons therefor 3 and .

(c¢) when these volumes are expected to be published ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI K. S. RAMASWAMY) : (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b} In same cases the preparaticn of maps and interpretations is taking time-

(c) These are expected to be published by the end of next year.
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